

13.02.2025
Item no. 606.
Court No.29.
AB

C.P.A.N. 1854 of 2024
In
M.A.T. 2305 of 2023

Sri Subir Dutta
Vs
Snigdha Saha

Mr. Amales Kr. Roy, Sr. Adv,
Ms. Mousumi Bhowalfor the Petitioner.

Mr. Aman Guptafor the alleged
Contemnor.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. This contempt application has been taken out alleging wilful violation of a judgment and order dated January 5, 2024, whereby MAT 2305 of 2023 was disposed of with certain directions.
2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner says that the directions have not been complied with by the alleged contemnor.
3. Let a copy of the contempt application be served on the alleged contemnor and affidavit of service be filed in Court on the next date.
4. List this matter once again on 27.02.2025.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)