

D/L
Item No. 14
02.05.2025
KOLE

**CPAN 1854 of 2024
With
MAT 2305 of 2023**

**Subir Dutta
-Vs.-
Snigdha Saha**

Ms. Mousumi Bhawal,

...for the petitioner.

*Mr. Debojyoti Basu,
Mr. Triptimoy Takuldar,
Mr. Diptomoy Talukdar,
Mr. D. Ghosh,
Mr. A. Tarafdar,*

.... For the contemnor.

Pursuant to service, learned Advocate appears for the
alleged contemnor.

Learned Advocate for the respondent says that his
client has not violated the order in question in any manner.

Let affidavits be exchanged.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed by June 10, 2025.

Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter after June 17, 2025 whenever this Bench
again assembles.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)