

25.07.2025
Item No. 20
Court No.37.
S. De
266045

C.P.A.N. 1854 of 2024
in
MAT 2305 of 2023

Subir Dutta.
Vs
Snigdha Saha.

Ms. Mousumi Bhowal,
Mr. Aman Gupta,
...for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Diptomoy Talukder,
Mr. T. Talukder,
Mr. Abhiraj Tarafdar, ...for the alleged contemnor.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. On behalf of the alleged contemnor, extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition is prayed for.
2. We see that direction for exchange of affidavits was given on May 2, 2025 i.e. more than two and half months ago. We do not appreciate this lackadaisical approach of the alleged contemnor.
3. However, for the ends of justice, time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended by a week from date (August 1, 2025). Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter (August 8, 2025).
4. List this matter after two weeks, whenever this Bench is again available.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)