

31.10.2025
Item no. 16.
Court No.37.
AB

C.P.A.N. 1854 of 2024
In
M.A.T. 2305 of 2023

Sri Subir Dutta
Vs
Snigdha Saha

Ms. Mousumi Bhowalfor the Petitioner.

Mr. Debojyoti Basu, sr. adv,
Mr. T. Talukdar,
Mr. D. Ghoshfor the alleged
Contemnor.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Learned Advocate for the alleged contemnor says that the alleged contemnor has filed an application for review of the order, violation of which is alleged in the contempt application. Let that review application being RVW 301 of 2025 be listed along with this contempt application a fortnight hence.
2. In the meantime, let service of the review application be effected on the petitioner in the contempt application.
3. List the matter on 14.11.2025.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)